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Financial Performance Highlights 
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EBITDA EBITDA Margin

Earnings Per Share Dividend Per Share

 2021

86.6
 2021

25.9%

2021

==N3.50k
2021

N==4.24k

 2020

56.0
 2020

29.3%

2020

==N1.97k
2020

–

2021      					     333.2 2021       			     	                       79.9 2021                                                77.5

2020 					                      192.9 2020 				                                   51.06 2020                                                47.2

(N’bn) (N’bn) (N’bn)
Revenue Operating Profit Profit Before Tax

2021       					     69.8

2021       					     27.5

2021       			     	                       593.5

2021       			     	                       107.3

2021                                             218.5

2020 					                     35.4

2020 					                     16.2

2020 				                                   374.3

2020 				                                    78.3

2020                                             112.0

(N’bn)

(N’bn)

(N’bn)

(N’bn)

(N’bn)
Profit After Tax

Free Cash Flow

Total Assets

Capital Expenditure

Net Debt

Rectangle
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Operational Performance Highlights 

Rice Edible Oil

Capacity (MTpa)
200,000

H2 2022

Project 
delivery time

Capacity (MTpa)
250,000

2024

Project 
delivery time

Flour

2021      				    500,000

2020 						       500,000 

Capacity (MTpa)

500,000

Pasta

2021       				      250,000

2020 						        250,000 

Capacity (MTpa)

250,000

Sugar

2021     					    1,500,000

2020						      1,500,000 

Capacity (MTpa)

1,500,000

Sugar, Flour, Pasta

2021      			                          1,126,620

2020				                                   796,097

Total Volume (MT)

2021      			                          63.6

2020				                                   65.6

Average Utilisation (%)
Sugar, Flour, Pasta
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